## A.K. Engineering Solutions



Please reply to:

A.K. Engineering Solutions Flat No- 3 Ascent Building, Kirti Elegant, Near Orchid Hotel and Balewadi Stadium, Mahalunge,Baner Annex,Pune – 45

pranavkawale@akengineeringsolutions.com

Ph No: - +91 844 600 2026

## **QUALITY OBJECTIVES**

We are committed to meet the needs and expectation of our customers at all times. Our established Quality Objectives shall be reviewed during management review are:

- (i) Understand the requirements of the customers (internal and external).
- (ii) Understand quality and reliability as our first priority in all Services/Manufacturing.
- (iii) Ensure all staff understands the purpose of the management system related to quality.
- (iv) Provide the best of services in order to meet the customers' needs and expectations.
- (v) Provide consistently accurate and quality best results.
- (vi) Provide continually training to our employees to enhance their skills, knowledge and technical competency.
- (vii) Continually improve the effectiveness of the management system.
- (viii) Instill a need for continual improvement in everything we do.

These quality objectives are endorsed by:

A.K. Engineering Solutions

Pranav Kawale

Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

A.K. Engineering Solutions